RESOLUTION NO.	14			
TO THE HONORABLE	E BOARD OF	SUPERVISORS	OF IOWA COU	NTY
WHEREAS on July	v 16. 1993	the Towa Co	unty Circuit	Co

WHEREAS, on July 16, 1993 the Iowa County Circuit Court ordered a resident of the County into a protective placement pursuant to Chapter 55, Wis. Stats., and

WHEREAS, the Department of Social Services took issue with regard as to who was responsible for payment of the cost of care, since that issue was not addressed in the initial court order, and

WHEREAS, on December 17, 1993, the Iowa County Circuit Court ordered the Iowa County Department of Social Services to pay for the costs of care for that protectively placed individual, in a local Community Based Residential Facility retroactive to July 16, 1993, and

WHEREAS, The Iowa County Department of Social Services had no funds budgeted for this type of expense in calendar year 1993, and

WHEREAS, The cost of providing the funding for this court ordered care is retroactive to July 16, 1993 is \$ 17,072.95, now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Iowa County Board of Supervisors transfer the amount of \$ 17,072.95 from the General Fund to the Iowa County Department of Social Services Operating Expense Account to allow the Department to comply with the Court order.

Respectfully submitted,
Thomas tank
Thomas Paull
Viniant Simmy
Vincent Limmex
(Tobert Cichors
O. Robert Eichorst
Lattern Clifton
LaVerne Clifton A.
Baul Princeani
Paul Luciani /
u

IOWA COUNTY BOARD OF SOCIAL SERVICES